










The Temagami Community Foundation
Statement of Operations and Changes in Net Assets

For the year ended December 31

Restricted Unrestricted Total Total

2022 2021 2022 2021 2022 2021

Revenues

    Lottery (Note 9) $ - $ - $ 241,200 $ 247,740 $ 241,200 $ 247,740
Fundraising and other(Note 9) - - 78,326 9,040 78,326 9,040

    Donations 250,275 17,696 30,886 55,620 281,161 73,316
Investment income:
   Gain on investments 15,043 15,338 (84,945) 23,757 (69,902) 39,095
   Interest and dividends 14,820 12,930 - - 14,820 12,930

   Canada Summer Jobs  - - 17,018 18,256 17,018 18,256
   CEWS/Federal Wage Subsidy - - - 5,486 - 5,486

280,138 45,964 282,485 359,899 562,623 405,863

Expenses
Administration (Note 7) - - 25,666 18,993 25,666 18,993
Salaries and benefits - - 22,269 10,722 22,269 10,722
Investment management fees 7,217 7,361 - - 7,217 7,361
Lottery (Note 9) - - 187,520 175,560 187,520 175,560
Administration fees 1,567 1,358 (1,567) (1,358) - -
Fundraising and other    - - 47,114 4,270 47,114 4,270

8,784 8,719 281,002 208,187 289,786 216,906

Excess of revenues over
expenses before other items 271,354 37,245 1,483 151,712 272,837 188,957

Charitable disbursements (Note 4) 20,016 7,770 87,261 68,191 107,277 75,961

Excess of revenues over expenses 251,338 29,475 (85,778) 83,521 165,560 112,996

Net Assets, beginning of year 462,368 444,189 333,355 238,538 795,723 682,727

Inter-fund transfers (Note 5) (11,847) (11,296) 11,847 11,296 - -

Net Assets, end of year $ 701,859 $ 462,368 $ 259,424 $ 333,355 $ 961,283 $ 795,723

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these financial statements.
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